

Law (1921) Department.

~~(Education)~~
(Education)

Ordinary SERIES.

G.O. No. 960

DATED

24 - 6 - 21.

[Despatch Abstract.]

Legislative Council Meeting, March 1921.

Question - Subsidies to Local bodies for increasing the salaries of elementary School teachers and aid to mission bodies. -- Recorded.

BACK PAPERS.

G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.	G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.

FURTHER PAPERS.

G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.	G.O.	No.	Department.	Date.

C.F.—13.

Egn *Question* ^{✓ 469} ~~564~~

NOTES.

Encl. No. 975A

5.3.21

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OFFICE.

NE



QUESTION.—No. 564 for the meeting of the Legislative Council to be held on the 11 March 1921.

SUBMITTED that ^{one copy} ~~two copies~~ of this Question may be forwarded to the Education Department with reference to Nos. (1) and (4) of the rules regulating Secretariat procedure in dealing with these Questions in the Legislative Council. Orders regarding admission will be communicated in due course. *The question has been admitted.*

4/3

L-D-S
4-3-21

U.O. No. 1051-9, dated 4.5.21

To Law
The Education Department.

Question.

M.R. Ry., C.V.S. Narasimha Raju Garu, M.L.A.

THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

554. To ask the Hon'ble the Minister for Education---

(a) what ~~is~~ the amount granted to local bodies for increasing the salaries of teachers in elementary schools according to para 9 of G.O. No. 499 Financial, dated 1-6-1920;

(b) if this amount is Rs. 9 lakhs only, how ~~is~~ the balance of the allotment of 23 lakhs utilised among aided schools maintained by mission bodies and other aided schools respectively; and

(c) what ~~is~~ the amount of aid given to mission bodies for the maintenance of elementary schools in the years 1919-20, 1920-21 respectively, ^{and} if there is any increase what ~~is~~ the reasons for the increased grant.

[It is doubtful whether figures for 1920-21 would have been received in the D.S.P. office]

1378 (2)

Law (ed) sept.

The amount ^{of subsidy} distributed among local bodies towards the payment of the allowance of Rs. 1/- per mensem sanctioned in para 9 of G.O. 1229 Finl, D/1-6-20. to the teachers employed in the elementary schools under them is Rs. 8,79,054.-

(R) Vide para 1 of G.O. 953, D/17-8-20. From para 5 of the D.P.D.'s letter on page 2 of G.O. 953, D/17-8-20, it will be seen that the estimate of Rs. 23 lakhs was calculated so as to extend the allowance to teachers in aided schools also. The allowance was, however, sanctioned only in the case of ~~the~~ the schools under local bodies. The D.P.D.'s proposals for increasing the grants to aided institutions ^{by Rs. 2/- per mensem teacher} to enable them to increase the pay of teachers therein were negatived in G.O. no. 1308, D/10-11-20. for want of funds.

abs. (H) The following draft answers to clauses (a) & (b) of the question are submitted for consideration.

(a) Rs. 8,79,054.

(b) The balance of the allotment was

by govt.
resumed. No portion of it was
" was ~~not~~ ^{utilized} ~~towards~~ towards
" increasing the salaries of teachers in
" aided institutions."

2 Clause (c) of question.

Information in regard
to the amount of aid given to Mission
bodies for the maintenance of elementary
schools is not available in this office.
The D.P.I. may be requested to
suggest an answer to clause (c).

MA
8/2/21
N.S.
8/2/21

It may be: - " Figures ^(for 1920-21) are not ~~not~~ ^{yet} ~~not~~ ^{fully}
" available " and it cannot therefore
" be stated whether there has been
" any increase or not."
Ch
8/3/21

Re (b) There was no allotment of 23 lakhs
It was only an estimate, in case the
grant was extended to aided schools.
Will the D.P.I. kindly offer an
answer?
LPJ/mw
11/3/21

U.O. Reply.

Question 564. I suggest the following
regarding (a) and (b).

(a) Rs. 8,79,054.

(b) The sum of 23 lakhs was an estimate
of requirements in the event of the grant being

Enno 975A-1
9-8-21

no. 146
11-3-21

4034
14321

X 5

extended to aided schools. It was not possible however to allot any sum for aided education.

As regards clause (c) the answer might be:

"The information is not at present available."

I may say in this connection that we have not got in this office separate figures for mission schools. The figures could be called for if Government so desire but it would involve a large quantity of work.

naq
11/3/21

Edn. C.N. 1066A
11.3.21

DESPATCHED
10 MAR 1921

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF MADRAS
15 MAR 1921
HOME DEPARTMENT

In approval

11.3.21
5

12/3/21

Answer to
L.C. Meehan

Edn. C.N. 975A-2
15.3.21
16/3

ht

Answer (a), (b), (c) approved.
15/3

15 JUN 1921

469 Q.—To ask the Hon'ble the Minister for Education—

- (a) what amount is granted to local bodies for increasing the salaries of teachers in elementary schools according to paragraph 9 of G.O. No. 499, Financial, dated 1st June 1920;
- (b) if this amount is Rs. 9 lakhs only, how the balance of the allotment of 23 lakhs is utilized among aided schools maintained by mission bodies and other aided schools respectively; and
- (c) what the amount of aid given to mission bodies for the maintenance of elementary schools is in the years 1919-20, 1920-21 respectively, and if there is any increase what the reasons are for the increased grant.

Government subvention to local bodies towards elementary education

469 A.—(a) Rupees 8,79,054.

(b) The sum of 23 lakhs was an estimate of requirements in the event of the grant being extended to aided schools. It was not possible however to allot any sum for aided education.

(c) The information is not at present available.

L.C. Meehan, March 1921

Question - Subsidy to local bodies for increasing the salaries of elementary school teachers and aid to mission bodies - Recorded.

Order 960 D. 24. 6. 21
mis

Recorded 16/3

17/3

When given for copying—
 When copied—
 When examined—
 When signed—

192 .

READ AGAIN G.O. No.
 192 .

DATED

CURRENT No.

ENCLOSURES TO C. No.

ORDER OF GOVERNMENT

A A A A A A A

LETTER OF GOVERNMENT.

STATEMENT WITH DETTO.

PAPERS NOT FILED UP, BEING MEANT FOR DESPATCH
 IN ORIGINAL.

N.B.—

A = Copy in full.
 B = Not to be copied.
 P = Copy abstract only.
 Q = Copy heading only.